of the Group also includes the financial positions, results and cash flows of AVIC Lanfei

and AVIC Kaitian as if they had been combined with the Group throughout the two years

ended 31 December 2010.Comparative figures as at 31 December 2009 and for the year

then ended have been restated as a result of such. The cash consideration of

approximately RMB 0.9 billion paid by the Company to AVIC was accounted for as a

deemed distribution to holding company.

During the year ended 31 December 2009, AVIC Lanfei and AVIC Kaitian made cash

distributions to AVIC amounting to an aggregate of approximately RMB34,360,000,

which were accounted for as distributions to the previous shareholder.

11

The following are reconciliations of the effects arising from the common control

combinations of AVIC Lanfei and AVIC Kaitian on the consolidated balance sheet as at

31 December 2009, consolidated income statement and consolidated cash flow statement

for the year ended 31 December 2009.

(i) The consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2009:

 Balances as

previously

reported

Merger of AVIC

Lanfei and

AVIC Kait ian

Elimination of

inter-company

balances

Balances as

restated

 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total non-current assts 2,962,194 681,442 － 3,643,636

Total current assets 17,382,144 1,084,184 (38,853) 18,427,475

Total non-current liabilit ies 1,180,216 202,141 － 1,382,357

Total current liabilities  10,337,149 782,895 (38,853) 11,081,191

Total equity 8,826,973 780,590 － 9,607,563

 ════════ ════════ ════════ ════════

(ii)  The consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2009:

 Balances as

previously

reported

Merger of AVIC

Lanfei and

AVIC Kait ian

Elimination of

inter-company

balances

Balances as

restated

Continuing operations  RMB’000   RMB’000  RMB’000 RMB’000

 Revenue 5,098,210 643,188 (86,948) 5,654,450

 ════════ ═══════ ════════ ════════

Profit for the year from

continuing operations 337,479

85,204

－

422,683

Discontinued operations

Profit for the year from

discontinued operations

371,657

－

－

371,657

 ────── ─────   ──────   ──────

Profit for the year 709,136 85,204 － 794,340

 ════════ ═══════ ════════ ════════

(iii)   The consolidated cash flow statement for the year ended 31 December 2009:

 Balances as

previously reported

Merger of AVIC Lanfei

and  AVIC Kaitian

Balances as

restated

 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Net cash generated from

operating activities

2,420,436 100,427 2,520,863

Net cash used in investing

activities

(1,786,220) (338,283) (2,124,503)

Net cash generated from

financing activit ies

365,690 216,965 582,655

 ═════════ ═════════ ═════════

12

3 Segment information

The chief operating decision-maker has been identified as the Board of Directors

which reviews the Group’s internal reporting in order to assess performance and

allocate resources. Management has determined the operating segments based on

these reports.

 The Board of Directors considers the business from a product perspective:

 Aviation - manufacturing, assembly, sales and servicing of helicopters, trainers

and other aircrafts (“entire aircrafts’’)

 Aviation – manufacturing and sales of aviation parts and components (“aviation